Edgar Filing: Ally Financial Inc. - Form 10-K

135

changing interest rates.
The net financing revenue sensitivity tests measure the potential change in our pretax net financing revenue over the
following twelve months. A number of alternative rate scenarios are tested, including immediate and gradual parallel
shocks to the implied market forward curve. Management also evaluates nonparallel shocks to interest rates and
stresses to certain term points on the yield curve in isolation to capture and monitor a number of risk types. Relative to
our baseline forecast, which is based on the implied forward curve, our net financing revenue over the next twelve
months would decrease by $10 million if interest rates remain unchanged.

74

Edgar Filing: Ally Financial Inc. - Form 10-K

136

Table of Contents
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Ally Financial Inc. • Form 10-K

The following table presents the pretax dollar impact to forecasted net financing revenue over the next twelve months
assuming 100 basis point and 200 basis point instantaneous parallel and gradual parallel shock increases, and
assuming 100 basis point instantaneous parallel and gradual parallel shock decreases to the implied market forward
curve as of December 31, 2018, and December 31, 2017.

2018 2017

December 31, ($ in millions) Gradual
(a) Instantaneous Gradual(a) Instantaneous

Change in interest rates
-100 basis points $(20) $ (34 ) $(22) $ 15
+100 basis points 51 10 (18 ) (106 )
+200 basis points 81 (10 ) (68 ) (294 )
(a)Gradual changes in interest rates are recognized over twelve months.
The implied forward rate curve was higher and flatter compared to December 31, 2017, as short-end rates have
increased more than long-end rates. The impact of this change is reflected in our baseline net financing revenue
projections. We have reduced our liability-sensitive position as of December 31, 2018, in the upward interest rate
shock scenarios. Exposure in the +100 and +200 instantaneous shock scenarios has decreased as of December 31,
2018, primarily due to the hedge program we initiated in the first quarter of 2018 of pay-fixed interest rate swaps on